
Saturday, November 20] Y 650 kc. 462m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Entertainers all
10. 0 Devotions: Dr. A. J.
Hodge
10.20 For My Lady: Queens of
song: Eide Norena, Norway11. 0 Domestic Harmony912.0 Lunch music (12.15 and!.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Rhythm in relays
3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results5.45 Dinner musica (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)6.41 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9.0 a.m. on Sunday7.15 Topical -Talk from the
BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Featuring the Royal Auckland
Choir, conducted by Harry
ae (At the Piano: Alan
Boston Promenade Orchestra
7.37 Marie Howes (soprano), inEnglish Folk Songs7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 The Philadelphia Orches-
tra, ’ (Debussy)8. 6 The Choir:
"Deep Harmony’? (Parker, arr.
Greenwood), "When Evening’sTwilight’ (J. L. Hatton), "Bythe Sea"’ (Schubert, arr.Tschirch)
8.17 Horowitz .(piano),
Capriccio (Dohnanmyl)8.20 Studio recital by Inia TeWiata (bass),"Nirvana" (Adams)
"King Charles" (White), "Ply-mouth Hoe" (Lennard)8.31 The Choir:
"The Little Sandman" (Brahms,arr. West), "Hymn to Apollo"
(Gounod)
8.38 Rudolf Dietzman (’cello),"Czardas" (Fischer), ‘Papillon’
(Popper)8.44 The Choir:
Prayer of Thanksgiving (anancient song of the Nether-
lands), "Abide With. Me" (5.Liddle, arr. Doris Arnold)8. Ormandy Salon Orchestra,
"Merrymakers’ Dance" from"Nell Gwynne" (German)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary926 Variety, féaturing theWestern Brothers, Alec Temple-" and George Formby10, Sports summaryYour Hit Parade: U.S.A.War Dept. programme10.40 Dance music
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN? AUCKLAND
880 kc. 341 m

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
1 A ed

dinner music8.0 Radio Revue with at 8.30,"Nigger Minstrels’0 Music from the Masters
The Philharmonic Orchestra,"In Spring’ Overture (Gold-mark)
9. 8 Laszio Szentgyorgyi (vio-lin) and State Opera Orchestra,~Concerto No. 1 (Paganini)
9.24 Heinrich Rebkemper(baritone)
9.32 The Conservatoire Orches-;

ire "Thamar" (Balakireff)9.48 Edward Kilenyi (piano),
"Mephisto Valse" (Liszt)
44
0 Viadimir Rosing (tenor)10. 8 Ormandy and the Minne-apolis Symphony Orchestra,"Hary Janos" Suite (Kodaly)
dee Close down

iM AUCKLAND '1250 ke, 240 m.
4. Op.m. Light orchestral music1.30 Miscellaneous selections
5. 0 Light orchestral selections
6.30 Light popular items6. 0 Miscellaneous
7.0 Benes results by GordonHutte
7.30 git ee items8.0 Dance session
41. 0 Close down

WV, WELLINGTON |570 ke, 526 m. |
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning Variety
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: ‘Jezebel’sDaughter"
11.0 "Other Times-Other Cus-
_ toms": Talk by Margaret John-
Ston
11.15 Variety12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Saturday Matinee5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)6.40 List of names of men
speaking in Radio Magazine at9.0 a.m, on Sunday)
7.15 Topical Talk from BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Sweet Rhythm: Light music bythe Master Singers and Louis
Levy’s Orchestra7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.3 "Th Old Crony: The Caseof the Streamlined Age’’
8.31 ‘Comedy Caravan," featur-
ing "The Great Gildersleeve"
(A U.S.A, Office of War Informa-
tion programme)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Interlude9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands

| (Broadcast simultaneously from
| the P. and T. Department’sshortwave station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Make Believe’ Ballroom
Time
10. 0 Sports results
10.10 The Masters in Lighter
Mood
10.50 War Review
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

| WELLINGTON
840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. O After, dinner music
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:Arthur de Greet (piano),
and New Symphony Orchestra,
Concerto in G Minor, Op. 22(Saint-Saens)
8.25 Alexander Kipnis (bass)8.28 BBC Symphony Orchestra,
Fantasia on a Theme byThomas Tallis (Vaughan. Wil-
liams)
8.42 Miliza Korjus (soprano)8.46 Alfredo Rode -(violin),"La Clochette" (Paganini)8.49 BBC Symphony Orchestra,
Crown Imperial March (Walton)8.57 Dr. Albert Schweitzer
(organ), "When In DeepestNeed" Choral Prelude (Bach)
O© A Concert by the New
York
Philharmonic Orchestra (a

U.S.A, Office of War Informa-tion programme)
Symphony No. 4 (Brahms),"Till’s Merry Pranks" (Strauss),
Daphnis and Chloe Suite ‘No. 2
(Ravel)
10. O In quiet mood
10.26 Dr. Henry Ley (organ).Gavotfe and Finale from "Otho"
(Handel)
0 In quiet mood10.30 Close down

27 fp) WELLINGTONad 990 ke. 303 m

ehp.m. You Asked For It ses-
10. 0 Close down

YVAE NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.|
van te Children’s sessionSports results and reviewsz:% Music, mirth and melody98. 0 Station notices
9. 2 Recordings’10. 0 Close down

CN [rl NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News11.0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)5. © Tea Dance :

5.30 Round the World withFather Time
6. 0 "Rhythm all the Time"
6.156 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.41 List of Names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9 a.m. on Sunday6.45 Station announcements
Cricket results7 Topical Talk from theBC= "The Hunchback of Beni’
745 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 ABC Light Orchestra,"Waltz" (Evans), "Dance ofColumbine" (Brash)
8. 6 John Charles Thomas bari-
tone), "Lord Randal’ = (arr.Scott), "Bendemeer’s Stream"’
(Scott Gatty)8.14 Mantovani (violin) and
Sidney Torch (organ), ‘‘Andan-tino" (Lemare)8.17 Joseph Hislop (tenor),"Afton Water’ (Hume), ‘Bon-
nie Mary of Argyle’ (trad)
8.26 Royal Opera Orchestra,
Covent Garden, "Shepherd Fen-nels Dance" (Gardiner)8.30 Command Performance,
9. 0 Newsrée!l with Commentary9.25 "The Moonstone"
9.47 Charles Magnante (accor-
dion)
10. 0 Close down

OXYAN NELSON920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own ses-
sion ~

8.0 Debroy Somers. Band,
Waltzes in Vienna
8.10 ‘The Mystery of Darring-ton Hall"
8.25 Light recital
9. 1 Dance music by Hal Kemp’sOrchestra
9.30 Swing session
10. 0 Close down

272) GISBORNE |980 kc. 306m. |

7. Op.m. After dinner pro-
gramme
7.15 Feature programme
7.42. Variety ;

8.0 Light concert programme
8.30 Jive Bombers: Artie Shaw
9. Old-time dance music
9.30 Modern dance music
10. 0 Close down ,

SSY/
CHRISTCHURCH
720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, bat 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNew

~ aecia American record-
40.O. For My Lady: Makers of
Melody: Bishop
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 For violinists
11.20 Bing Crosby
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Bright music3.0 Melodies you know
4.30 Sports results
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
6.41 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazine
at- 9 a.m. on Sunday7.15 Topical War Talks fromthe BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:

—From the Studio: The Windsor
Trio, :"?m in Love with Vienna’
(Strauss), "When April Sings’’
(Stolz), "Giannina Mia" (Friml),"Sleepy Lagoon’’ (Coates) |

7.45 hat the American Com-mentators Say

8. 0 "Krazy Kapers"’8.24 Andre Kdstelanetz and his
Orchestra,
Waltzes from "Count of Luxem-
bourg"’ (Lehar)
8.27 "Front Line Theatre"
(U.S.A. War Dept. programme)9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Old-time dance music byColin Campbell’s Dance Orches-tra (relayed from the Ritz Ball-
room)
10. O Sports results
10.560 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SiY4 CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250m.

5. Op.m. Early evening melo-
es
8. 0
iy tary opr

Programme:Music by Mendelssohn
Rosenstock and State Opera Or-
chestra, ‘‘Fingal’s Cave" Over-ture
8.10 Choir of the TempleChurch, London, Recit.: ‘Hear
My Prayer," Aria: "Oh, For the
Wings of a Dove"8.18 Adrian Boult and_ the
BBC Symphony Orchestra, Noc-turne from "A Midsummer
Night’s Dream"
8.24 The BBC Choral Society,"Happy and Blest Are They"from "St. Paul’
8.28 Ania Dorfmann and Lon-
don Symphony Orchestra, Con-certo No. 1 in G Minor (Mendels-
sohn)
8.47 Isobel Baillie and HaroldWilliams with Orchestra, "WhatHave I to do with Thee?" (from
"Elijah"’?) .(Mendelssohn)8.53 The BBC National Choruswith Orchestra, "Baal. we cry toThee" (from "Elijah’?) (Men-
delssohn)
9. 41 Music by Sibelius: ,Boult and the BBC Symphony:Orchestra, Symphonic Poem:"Night Ride and Sunrise"
9.17 Rauta Waara (soprano)"The First Kiss"
9.19 Beecham and the London
Philharmonic. Orchestra, ‘Fes-tivo" (Tempo di Bolero)9.26 Rauta Waara (soprano),"The Tryst’
9.29 Schneevoigt and FinnishNational Orchestra, Symphony
*No. 6 in D Minor, Op. 10410.30 Close down

Pm|
SYLAR. GREYMOUTH

©

940 kc. 319m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Morning music
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Afternoon programme
. O "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Sports results
7. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:= A Topical Talk from theBC
What the American. Com-mentatcrs Say

8. 0 Stage Door Canteen (U.S.A.
Office of War Information pro-
gramme)
8.26 Anton and the Paramount
Theatre Orchestra, StephenFoster Melodies
8.32 "The Bright Horizon," a
Humphrey Bishop production
9. O Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Songs of the West
9.37 Frankie Carle (pianist),
"Rosalie"? Selection (Porter)
9.45 Cavan O’Connor (tenor)
9.54 Victor Silvester’s Harmony
Music, "‘Speak Easy’? (Gonsler),"Samun" (Robrecht)

Gl, y Us 790 kc, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Serial: "Girlof the Ballet’
11.20 Melodious memories: Nov-
elty and humour

12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15-p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Saturday Matinee
3. 0 Bands, Banjos, and Bari-
tones; Revels, Recitals and
Rhythms
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
6.41 List of nmames of men
speaking in the Radio. Magazine"With the Boys Overseas" at
9 a.m. on Sunday
7.15 Topical Talks from the
BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Boston Promenade Orchestra,
-Polonaise from "Eugen Onegin’
( Tchaikovskl)7.36 Joseph Hislop (tenor)7.41 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra,
"Entrance of the Little Fauns’
(Pierne), "Mosquito Dance"
(White)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 New Mayfair Orchestra
8. 8 From the Studio: Marna
Payne (mezzo-soprano),"The Song of the Bride"
(Fraser), "Garden of Happiness"
(Lockton)8.14 Eric Coates and Symphony
Orchestra,"London Again Suite" (Eric
Coates)
8.26 From the Studio: Russell
H. Stewart (baritone),
"Song of Songs" (Moya),"Jeanie with the Light Brown
Hair" (Foster), "Arise o Sun"
(Maude Craske Day)
8.35 London Palladium Orches-
tra,"Les Sylphides’" (Cussans), "A
la Minuet," "A la Gavotte’
(Finek)
8.44 From the Studio: Marna
Payne (mezzo-soprano),"The Lake Isle of Innisfree"
(Muriel Herbert), ‘Tired Hands"(Sanderson)
8.50 New Light Symphony Or-chestra
8.58 — Station notices9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Harry James and his Or-
chestra (U.S.A. War Department
programme)9.40 Sound Off (U.S.A. War De-
partment programme)
10. O Sports summary
10.10 Dance music
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

GIN/©) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

Op.m. Variety
748 "The Woman. Without &Name"8.0 Variety
8.30 ‘Tales of the Silver iinhound"
9. 0 Band music
10. 0 Classical music
10.30 Close down

WALA INVERCARGILL680 kc. 441m."

0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London Newsfi. (i) A ed My Lady: "Girl of the
11.20 Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and humour
0 Lunch music (12.15 and
4.15 p.m., mpeg: comin6.0 Saturday specia
6. O Fred Hartley pee His Music
6.glLONDON NEWS and Warevie
6.41 List of Names of Men
Speaking in the Radio Magazinebroadcast at 9.0 a.m. on Sun-
day
6.45 "The Three Waltzes"
6.50 To-day’s Sports Results
7. 0 Accordiana
af
ony
Topical Talks from the

7.30 Screen snapshots7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Dance "nour * (interlude:
Anne Shelton)
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel Commentary9.25 Late Sporting9.28 For the. Connois-
seur: Bach’s Suite No. 2 in B
Minor, for Flutes and Strings.William Mengelberg’s Concertge-~bouw Orchestra
10. 0 Close down


